# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Patent Assignment - one-half (50%) interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONY CORPORATION	01/16/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization	
Street Address:	1310 Omiya-Cho, Saiwai-Ku	
City:	Kawasaki City, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6287709

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann - Sonnenschein

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09792909-4314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula M. Theismann

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sony4314Assgn#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0280

Docket Number: 09792909-4314

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, with a principal place of business at 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 1999, Reel 010464, Frame 0596, is sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 6287709, issued September 11, 2001, corresponding to U.S. Application Serial No. 09/397.068, entitled "SPIN-VALVE FILM, MAGNETORESISTANCE-EFFECT DEVICE AND MAGNETORESISTANCE-EFFECT DEVICE AND MAGNETORESISTANCE-EFFECT MEAD";

WHEREAS, NEW ENERGY AND INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION, a Japanese corporation, with a principal place of business at 1310 Omiya-Cho, Saiwai-Ku, Kawasaki City, Kanagawa, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring ONE-HALF (50%) interest, right and title in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SONY CORPORATION, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, ONE-HALF (50%) of SONY CORPORATION'S right, title and interest in and to said patent, including reissue applications thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its use, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of January , 2007

SONY CORPORATION

Name: Flmihiko Moriya

Sehior General Manager
Totallectual Property Div

Title: Intellectual Property Division

RECORDED: 01/16/2007 REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0281